

Radiator	3	239085	765.55					TSM 0437194P	685.00					20011718	913.31	N20 2001 1714	1155.20
Stepwell Blower Motor	3																
Wiper Blades	10			KT14229	3.17												
2000 lb. Leaf Springs	4																
Computer	1																
Diesel Particulate Filter	1																
Fan Clutch MBTOM9	4																
Fan Clutch Isolator	4																
Fuel Tank	1																

SUBMITTAL FORM III

Toyota 7 Passenger 2010 Sienna Vans
VIN # - 5TDKK4CCOAS319901

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	2													6673	7.65		
Alternator	1													2100662	229.68		
Battery	2													7524F	105.01		
Brake Caliper Vans	4																
Brake Pads – Rear	6													ACT995A	66.40		
Brake Pads - Front	6													ACT906B	70.69		
Brake Rotors - Rear	2													48880213	46.32		
Brake Rotors - Front	2													48880077	46.32		
Fuel Filter	2																
Fuel Injector	2													218099	113.20		
Fuel Pump	1													FG0920	447.79		
Oil Filter	8													7047	5.26		
Sealed Beam Headlights	10			95675	4.10												
Sealed High Beam	10			95675	4.10									9005N	8.76		
Sealed Low Beam	10			95676	4.09									9006N	8.76		
Shock Absorber	2													37301	47.40		
Spark Plugs	12													66176	18.56		
Struts	2													IS57665	105.99		
Tail Pipes Van	1													53575	29.46		
Tie Rod	2													2693407	40.91		
Transmission (Automatic)	1																
Water Pump	1													43538	103.26		
Wiper Blades	10			KT14701	12.27									6026	11.76		

SUBMITTAL FORM IV

**2016 Chevrolet 4500G Express
Passenger Buses with Air
Conditioning 6.0 Liter Engines**

VIN # - 1GB6GUBG5G1313996

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASE	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	10					WA10655	33.88			AF4344FLG	28.27			200655	21.01		
Alternator	2													2139813	281.10		
Battery	4													7578	105.01		
Blower Motor	4	1581096	114.59											ME13114	106.78		
Brake Caliper	8													SE5367A	64.17		
Brake Pads - Front	10													FT86999	85.65		
Brake Pads - Rear	10													FT8523F	83.42		
Brake Rotor - Rear	5													880657CR	143.58		
Brake Rotors - Front	5													FT86999	85.65		
E Brake Shoes	5													TS10913PB	46.65		
Fuel Injectors	8													239156	41.86		
Fuel Pump	2													69000	310.68		
Heater Core	4													1811213	67.42		
Hub Assembly - Front	2													NBR930353	211.18		
Idler Arms	2													2683717	159.70		
Oil Filter	10					57060	6.17							7060	3.82		
Serpentine Belt	2													25060930HD	42.48		
Rear Heater Core	2													6552599	73.17		
Rear Heater Motor	2													6504100	46.80		
Rear Shackles	4													H6054BLN	14.70		
Sealed Beam Headlights	8			1460868	22.14									76530	46.13		
Shock Absorber	4													5090	7.92		
Spark Plugs	8													55669	85.71		
Tail Pipes	2																
Extension Pipe																	
Transmission (Automatic)	1																
Water Pump	2							167-711-0094	129.29					45010	162.33		
Wiper Blades	12			KT14699	3.17									6022	9.07		
Upper Radiator hose	2													16122	36.37		
Lower Radiator Hose	2													9788	50.00		

SUBMITTAL FORM V

**GMC-Chevrolet 3500G Series Passenger Buses with or
w/o Air Conditioning, Wheelchair 2001-2009, 6.5 Liter and
6.0 Liter Engines**

Rear Leaf Spring	5																		
------------------	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

SUBMITTAL FORM VII

2012 Thomas Freightliner Saf-T-Liner C2 71-Passenger Buses

Cummins ISB200 Diesel Engine
VIN# 4UZABRDU9BCAR8378

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	10									AF26154FLG	41.98			2809	55.33		
Alternator	5							120-019-0178	261.74	60-456-070N	287.55			8600201	437.29		
Battery	10													7236	117.38		
Blower Motor	10							123-276-0029	71.55								
Brake Caliper	10									55CL850	113.64						
Brake Pads - Front	20									S-13998	72.62			UP7655M	91.46		
Brake Pads - Rear	20									S-13998	72.62			UP7655M	91.46		
Drag Link	5																
Fuel Filter	20																
Fuel Filter	20																
Fuel Filter Pump	5																
Fuel Water Separator Filter	10													7182	9.56		
Oil Filter	20																
Rotor - Front	10									54HR773G	134.16						
Rotor - Rear	10									61HR78AMG	187.32						
Sealed Beam Headlights	20			14955	4.16					LB-9005XS	3.26			BP9005XSW	9.58		
Starter	5							121-019-0241	218.40	71-464-10N	301.69			8200571	417.25		
Stop Arm Module	5																
Stop Lamps	30																
Surge Tank	10	AA0528531000	160.94							S-24015	88.58						
Tail Pipes	2																
Transmission Atrans-2000	2																
Transmission Filter	5									TF15090FLG	17.45			400057	18.20		
Turbo	2							170-032-2510	2,019.25								
Water Pump	2							167-075-0005	67.75								

SUBMITTAL FORM VII (continued)

2012 Thomas Freightliner Saf-T-Liner C2 71-Passenger Buses

Cummins ISB200 Diesel Engine
VIN# 4UZABRDU9BCAR8378

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Sensor	10	A955341	20.86							S-22054	33.37			R955341	66.39		
Axle Pipe	2																
Axle Seal Front	4									SW35088	21.03			35066	40.64		
Axle Seal Rear	4									S-18140	14.54			38780	50.33		
Directional Switch	5	S261	57.42							S-33871	45.58			8779001	89.39		
Radiator	2							0437194P	683.75					20011718	913.31	N20 2001 1721	946.76
Wiper Blades	20			KT4229	3.17									RX30226	9.00		
2000 lb. Leaf Spring	10																
Computer	2																
NOX Sensor outlet	10							212-571-0003	391.00				ATP28507	351.67	73177961	471.07	
NOX Sensor inlet	10							212-571-0005	375.45				ATP28548	345.06			
EGR valve	15																
VGT Actuator	7																
DEF Tank Heater	5																

SUBMITTAL FORM VIII

Thomas MiniTour DRW School Buses with
Air Conditioning, 2016
N # - IGD373BG5F1110822

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	2					46573	18.48			AF25854FLG	12.24			26753	7.42	P600501	23.08
Alternator	1							120-019-0180	184.67					2105382	176.91		
Battery	1													8478AAA	115.53		
Blower Motor	5													975200	72.37		
Brake Caliper - Front	2													SE5368A	64.17		
	2													SE5367A	64.17		
Brake Caliper - Rear	2													SE5841A	75.73		
	2													SE5842A	75.73		
Brake Pads - Front	4													ASP784A	106.39		
Brake Pads - Rear	4													ACT1411	97.69		
Brake Rotor - Rear	4													880687CR	143.58		
Brake Rotors - Front	4													FT869999	85.65		

Drag Link	1																	463.DS14962	133.14
Fuel Filter	7													600564	29.93				
Fuel Water Separator Filter	7	FS19532	68.5			33231	40.12					FS19551FLG	19.72			33231	27.44		
2000 lb. Leaf Spring	4																		
Oil Filter	7														7182	9.56			
Radiator	1								0437460P	785.75					NR4610450	1049.97			
Rotor - Front	6																	390 086 20	186.28
Rotor - Rear	6																	390 193 20	268.28
Sealed Beam Headlights	6																		
Starter	1								L-N M95307H	298.85	70-909-600N	260.30			91295835	306.68			
Stop Arm Module	1																		
Tail Pipes	5																		
Transmission Atrans – 2000	1																		
Turbo	1								170-032-2528	2578.14									
Water Pump	1								167-075-0010	105.74									
Parking Brake Assy.	10																		

SUBMITTAL FORM X
Dodge Caravan 7-Passenger School Vans
VIN # - 2C4RDGBG8GR144474

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
A/C Compressor	1														276053	451.48		
Air Filter	5														9737	13.38		
Alternator	1														2101184	264.70		
Battery	1														7594R	107.15		
Brake Caliper RF	2														SE5954A	63.49		
Brake Caliper LF	2														SE5953A	63.49		
Brake Caliper RR	2														SE5949A	50.06		
Brake Caliper LR	2														SE5950A	50.06		
Brake Pads - Front	4														SG8389X	38.79		
Brake Pads - Rear	4														SG8825X	38.79		
Brake Rotor - Front	4														48880964	57.87		
Brake Rotors – Rear	4														48880623	57.87		
Fuel Injector	8														62410	63.65		
Fuel Pump	1														FG0890	378.62		
Hub Assembly Front	2														BR930884	171.55		
Hub Assembly Rear	2														BR930882	196.55		
Oil Filter	24											LF16424FLG	6.84		100010	3.82		
Radiator	1														NR13063B	183.38		
Sealed Beam Headlights	4			14961	8.95										1255H11N	10.28		
Shock Absorber Rear	2														337290	39.68		
Spark Plugs	6														9407	8.04		
Starter	1														2446381	102.68		
Tie Rod - Inner	2														2695687	42.60		

Tie Rod - Outer	2															2693634	31.09		
Transmission	2																		
Water Pump	1															44020	102.83		
Wiper Blades - RT	3															NBH20	9.02		
Wiper Blades - LT	3					KT14701	12.27									NBH26	9.13		

SUBMITTAL FORM XI

**051MS Series, STARCRAFT School Buses with Air Conditioning
VIN # - 1HA3GSBG9HN000362**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	2					46573	18.48			AF25854FLG	12.24			6573	11.46	P600501	23.08
Alternator	1							120-019-0180	174.95					2134812	127.90		
Battery	1													84878AAA	115.53		
Blower Motor	5													975200	72.37		
Brake Caliper - Front	2													SE5368A	64.17		
	2													SE5367A	64.17		
Brake Caliper - Rear	2													SE5841A	75.73		
	2													SE5842A	75.73		
Brake Pads - Front	4													FT7652F	83.15		
Brake Pads - Rear	4													FT8523	83.42		
Brake Rotor - Rear	4													880657CR	143.58		
Brake Rotors - Front	4													FT86999	85.65		
E Brake Shoes	2													FT10973PB	30.13		
Fuel Injector	4													239156	41.86		
Fuel Pump	1													FG2001	350.02		
	1													1811213	57.42		
Heater Core	1													BR930353	233.03		
Hub Assembly - Front	1													2683717	84.72		
Idler Arms	1													2681679	87.09		
Oil Filter	4					57060	6.17			LF16242FLG	3.16			7060	3.82		
Rear Shackles	1													722003	48.68		
	2																
	2																
Sealed Beam Headlights	4													H6054N	14.70		
	4			1460868	22.14												
Shock Absorber	2													76530	46.13		
	2													76532	54.89		
Spark Plugs	6													41110	8.04		

Transmission Filter	2																	15949	28.26
Water Pump	1																	43504	43.84
Wheel Bearing F Inner	2																	PBR50	9.17
Wheel Bearing F Outer	2																	PBR15101	5.27
Wiper Blades Driver	2			KT14697	3.17													NP20	5.86
Wiper Blades Passenger	2			KT14697	3.17													NP20	5.86

SUBMITTAL FORM XIV
Ford Transit 2019
VIN # - 1FTYE1CM7KKB57458

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER		
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	
A/C Compressor	1														276050	381.08		
Air Filter	8									AF4283FLG	14.85				200316	11.46		
Alternator	1													2133512	221.97			
Battery	2													7548	107.15			
Blower Motor	2													6552682	121.89			
Brake Caliper RF	1													SE6069A	74.55			
Brake Caliper LF	1													SE6070A	74.55			
Brake Caliper RR	1													SE6067A	66.87			
Brake Caliper LR	1													SE6068A	66.87			
Brake Pads Front	4													FT9004	60.81			
Brake Pads Rear	4													FT9005	57.43			
Brake Rotors Front	2													881781CR	113.30			
Brake Rotors Rear	2													881939CR	79.76			
Fuel Pump	1																	
Hub Assembly - Front	2													BR930936	177.65			
Oil Filter	12									LF17531FLG	3.68			7502	3.82			
Radiator	2													NR13454B	278.42			
Sealed Beam Headlights	6			14961	8.95									1255H11N	10.28			
Serpentine Belt	2													25060547	18.51			
Shock Absorber Rear	2													66439	64.11			
Spark Plugs	8													XP5363	7.11			
Starter	1													2449325	72.33			
Struts Front	2													553005	145.28			
Tie Rod - Inner	2													2695705	16.10			
Tie Rod - Outer	2													2693994	18.02			
Transmission (Automatic)	1																	
Transmission Filter	4													15814	25.62			
Water Pump	2													42263	61.46			
Wiper Blades Drivers	4			KT14697	3.17									6020PP	12.36			

VIN # - 1BAKGC3H3MF369909

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Sealed Headlamp RT	1																
Service Door Motor	1													65559031	276.58		
Starter	1							M95307H	298.85	428000-5120	258.04						
Stop Arm Module	2																
Transmission Allison	1																
Transmission Filter	8									HF35296FLG	11.30						
Turbo	1																
VGT Turbo Actuator	2																
Water Pump	2																
Wiper Blade	16			1493049	8.34									60181	8.00		
2000 lb. Leaf Spring Rear	2																
Leaf Spring Front	2																

SUBMITTAL FORM XVI

25 Passenger Blue Bird Chevy Express 4500 2019

VIN # - 1HA6GUBG3KN006058

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
A/C Compressor	2													272531	257.74		
Air Filter	8									AF4344FLG	28.27			200655	21.01		
Alternator	1													2139813	281.10		
Battery	4							120-019-0187	227.17					8478AAA	115.53		
Blower Motor	2													975200	72.37		
Brake Caliper FL	4													9917429A	76.08		
Brake Caliper FR	4													9917429B	76.08		
Brake Caliper LR	4													9917429A	76.08		
Brake Caliper RR	4													9917429B	76.08		
Brake Pads Front	8													ACT1411	97.69		
Brake Pads Rear	8													ACT1411	97.69		
Brake Rotors Front	2													FT86999	85.65		

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	18																
Alternator	1							120-067-0068	375.00	A160203	399.07						
Battery	5													7234	130.19		
Blower Motor	1													919480	158.34		
Rear Blower motor	1													171016	157.53		
Brake Caliper FL	1									14CL684012-3	235.68						
Brake Caliper FR	1									14CL684012-3	235.68						
Brake Caliper LR	1									14CL684012-3	235.68						
Brake Caliper RR	1									14CL684012-3	235.68						
Brake Pads Front	36									PFC0769.12	113.84						
Brake Pads Rear	36									PFC0769.12	113.84						
Brake Rotors Front	4									PFC390-086-20	265.10			GFR54775G	187.71		
Brake Rotors Rear	4									PFC390-086-20	265.10			GFR54301G	101.62		
Exhaust Tail Pipe	2																
Exhaust Muffler	1																
Fuel Pump	1																
Hub Assembly - Front	1																
Oil Filter	54									LF3681FLG	4.46	LF3681	8.83	1372	3.82		
Radiator	1													9007N	8.76		
Headlamp bulb	18																
Idler Pulley	1																
Serpentine Belt	4																
Shock Absorber: Front	1																
Shock Absorber: Rear														65166	85.33		

SUBMITTAL FORM XX (continued)

2023 Blue Bird School Bus

VIN # - 1BAKGCJH7PF397170

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567		LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 8770 W BRYN AVENUE, SUITE 900 Chicago, IL 60631, 800-890-8198		ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401-431-2623		D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315-253-2324 EXT 1108		THE PETERBUILT STORE		ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS		GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA		TRI STATE TRUCK CENTER	
		EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT	EQUIVALENT AFTERMARKET PART NUMBER	AFTERMARKET PRICE PER UNIT
Spark Plugs	8																
Starter	1																
Stop Arm Module	1													65559031	276.58		

